	 Policy for Determining Material Subsidiaries
	 The Company has the following two (2) subsidiaries:

•	� Metmill Footwear Private Limited (a 51% subsidiary of 
your Company) which was incorporated on September 
16, 2009 and its paid-up capital is ̀  1,25,00,000/- (Rupees 
One Crore Twenty-Five Lakhs only).

•	� Metro Athleisure Limited (wholly-owned subsidiary of 
your Company) which was incorporated on December 
22, 2016 and its paid-up capital is ` 97,82,78,900/- 
(Rupees Ninety-Seven Crore Eighty-Two Lakhs Seventy-
Eight Thousand Nine Hundred only).

� The Company does not have any material unlisted subsidiary 
company as defined in Regulation 16 of the Listing Regulations.

� The Board periodically reviews the statement of all significant 
transactions and arrangements entered into by the unlisted